

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 42133 OF 2025

Krishna Maruti LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

Ms. Riya Jude a/w Mr. Karishma Rao, i/b. Adv. Monil
Mandavia, Advocates for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)