

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.02.06
11:26:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 42133 OF 2025

Krishna Maruti Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Deputy Commissioner of Customs & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Kolse-Patil a/w. Ms. Karishma Rao a/w. Ms. Riya Jude,
a/w. Ms. Neha Nag, for Petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 04 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

To enable Mr. Mishra learned counsel for the Revenue to take
instructions stand over to 11th February 2026. HOB.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)