

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 42133 OF 2025

Krishna Maruti LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay Kolse Patil a/w Ms. Karishma Rao, Ms. Riya Jude,
Ms. Neha Nag for Petitioner

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)